FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

2772 JHL 3 21111 04

08-07-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

102181707

FINANCE SIRECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment License			
New //30/09 Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year			
Reel #			
Corrective Document			
Reel # Other Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name The Vollrath Company, L.L.C. 06 15 2002			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
✓ Other Ilmited liability company			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin	!		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name M&i Marshall & Ilsley Bank			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 777 Water Street	į		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Milwaukee Wisconsin` 53202			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other Control of the representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin			
Citizenship/state of hicorporation/organization wisconsin			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0868

TODA.	DOTO 1/10D
FURM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	INADEMAN
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (414) 277-5675
Name Marta S. Levine	
Address (line 1) Quarles & Brady LLP	
Address (line 2) 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	
Address (line 3) Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	
Address (line 4)	
Tratarable total number of names of the office	iched conveyance document
including any attachments.	iched conveyance document # 3
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nu	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
76/192048	2085010 1531878 2577921
	2218352 1638439
	1623717 1673497
Number of Properties Enter the total number of pr	operties involved. #8
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties L	intel (27.05D 2.44).
	Ψ[213.00
-	eposit Account 🔽
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	obarged to the appoint)
Deposit Account	
Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	on information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document indicated herein.	
Marta S. Levine	Signature July 19, 2002 Date Signed
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 7/22/02 3:19 PAGE 3/8 RightFAX JUL 19 2002 16:54 FR ~ VARLES&BRA 271 3552 TO 2#E77#1703306599 P.02/06 FORM PTO-1618A TRADEMARK ONE 0851-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type V New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 02 27 2002 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reei # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying partial attached Execution Des Month Day Year Name The Vollrath Company, L.L.C. 06 15 2002 Formerly individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other limited liability company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Inc 1) Address (fine 2) Atidress (line 3) State/Country **Zip Code** Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an ✓ Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other I (Decignation must be a separate document from Applynment) Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization Wisconsin FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of intermetton to seatmented to everage approximately 30 privation per Cover Shoot to be recorded, had acting time for gathering the chip resolution complete the Cover Shoot. Shoot opportunity requesting this burden authorize to the U.S. Petenti and Tradement Office, Chief Intermeters. galivering the clair rescried to complete the Cover Sheef. Band communic regarding this humber meliment to the (E.S. Pates) and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Propertiest, Recipcion Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See ORG. Information Collection Sudget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Australian Practics. BO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD AREMINISM DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0870

FORM PTO-1	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Continuence Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (Nine 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (Ine 4)			
	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (414) 277-5675		
<u> </u>	Marta S. Levine		
_	Quaries & Brady LLP		
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue		
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202		
Address (Im 4)			
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3	
		fitional numbers attached	
J	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Humber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	- , •,	
76/192048	emark Application Number(s) Registration Numl	2577921	
	2218352 1638439	7	
	1623717 1673497		
Number of Pi			
	. Cites the total number of properties involved.		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 215.00		
Method of Deposit Ac	rayment: Enclosed Deposit Account		
(Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 17-0	065	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No [
Statement an	d Signature	<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Marta S. Levine	Macha herrico July 1	9, 2002	
Name of	Person Signature Signature	Date Signed	

JLL 19 2002 16:55 FR ~ WARLES&BRADY LLP FC6414 271 3552 TO 20-77#1703306599 P.04/06

CONFIRMATORY AMENDED AND RESTATED SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY AMENDED AND RESTATED SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Confirmatory Agreement") is made effective as of the 27th day of February, 2002 by and between THE VOLLRATH COMPANY, L.L.C. (the "Company") and M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, The Vollrath Company, Inc. and the Lender previously entered into an Amended and Restated Security Agreement made as of the 21st day of December, 1988, as amended and restated by a First Amendatory Loan Agreement dated as of December 8, 1989, and a Second Amendatory Loan Agreement dated as of November 13, 1991, and an Amendment No. 3 dated as of December 28, 1992, and a Fourth Amendatory Loan Agreement dated as of April 1, 1993, as further amended by an Amendment No. 1 to Security Agreement dated as of September 25, 1996. Pursuant to an Assumption Agreement dated as of September 30, 1996, among the Lender, TVCI Holding, Inc., formerly known as The Vollrath Company, Inc., and The Vollrath Company, L.L.C., The Vollrath Company, L.L.C. assumed and agreed to pay and perform all obligations of TVCI Holding, Inc., formerly known as The Vollrath Company, Inc., pursuant to certain agreements including the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement was Amended and Restated as of the 21st day of December 1988; and further amended as of the 27th day of February, 2002.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

The Security Interest. To secure the complete and timely payment and performance of each and every of the Obligations, the Company hereby grants to the Lender a security interest in the Collateral.

This Confirmatory Agreement is made pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of the 21st day of December, 1988, as amended on the 27th day of February, 2002, and all terms in this Confirmatory Agreement shall have the meanings set forth in the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of the 21st day of December, 1988, as amended on the 27th day of February, 2002. The term "Collateral" shall include (without limitation) all contract rights, income tax refunds, license rights including, without limitation, the Company's rights under the License Agreement, other general intangibles, chattel paper and instruments and all investment property, and all patents, copyrights, trademarks (including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule) and trade names or rights to any of the foregoing.

QBMKE\5261551.1

OPR/ASSIGNTRADEMARKSE AS REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0872

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has executed this Confirmatory Agreement effective as of the date indicated above.

THE VOLLRATH COMPANY, L.L.C.

` \

Its

VP FINANCE : CFU

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
MILWAUKEE COUNTY)

Personally came before me this 15th day of June, 2002, the above-named individual, to me known to the be person who executed this Confirmatory Agreement and acknowledged the same.

Cathleen a conders

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires:

April 9, 2006

QBMKE\5261551.1

2

OPR/ASSIGNTEADEMARKGE, DC
REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0873

JUL 19 2002 16:56 FR CUARLES&BRADY LLP FC6414 271 3552 TD 27 77#1703306599 P.06/86

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS CONFIRMATORY AMENDED AND RESTATED SECURITY AGREEMEN'I'

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

OWNER	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
The Vollrath Company, L.L.C.	GATORGRIP	2085010	7/29/1997
The Vollrath Company, L.L.C.	SERVEWELL	2218352	1/19/1999
The Vollrath Company, L.L.C.	SUPER PAN	1623717	11/20/1990
The Vollrath Company, L.L.C.	SIGNATURE SERVER	1531878	3/28/1989
The Vollrath Company, L.L.C.	NEW YORK, NEW YORK	1638439	3/19/1991
The Vollrath Company, L.L.C.	SUPER PAN II	1673497	1/28/1992
The Vollrath Company, L.L.C.	SUPER PAN 3 & DESIGN	2577921	6/11/2002

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Applicant	Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Docket No.
The Vollrath Company, L.L.C.	SUPER PAN 3	76/192048	1/10/2001	062103- 0374

QBMKE\5261551.1

3

NOK TOTTAL PAGE, 06 NOK

OPR/ASSIGNTERADEMARKSE_07 REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0874